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OFFICE ORDER

The list of holidays for non-vacational staff of Sambalpur University for the calendar year
2025 is enclosed herewith for information of all concerned.

By order of the Syndicate
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Memo No. S & 3¢ /Este-1-1/c/02 pate:_ 9/

Copy forwarded for information to:

1. The principal Secretary to the Hon’ble Chancellor, Raj Bhaban, Bhubaneswar.
2. The Commissioner-cum-Secretary to Government, Department of Higher Education,
Bhubaneswar.

3. The Secretary, University Grants commission, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi,
110002.

4. The Registrar of all Universities of Odisha.
5. The principal of all affiliated colleges under Sambalpur university.

Lo
iy il
Memo No- 3// Estt-1-1/C/02 :Date:_{_

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

Chairman, PG Council, Sambalpur University.

Comptroller of Finance/Controller of Examinations, Sambalpur University.

3. All Heads, PG Departments/Director, CDC/HRDC/SUINIT/ CDOE/ PEC /
e-Governance/Convenor USIC/Programme Co-Ordinator, NSS/ Manager, University Guest
House, Sambalpur University.
The Principal, L.R. Law College, Sambalpur/ Jyoti Vihar Higher Secondary School.
All Officers / All Section Officers/ Personal Assistants/ Type Superintendents, Sambalpur
University.

. Headmaster, Jyoti Vihar High School, Sambalpur University.

- Secretary to Vice-Chancellor for kind perusal of the Vice-Chancellor, Sambalpur University.
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LIST OF HOLIDAYS FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2025 (Saka era, 1946-47)

S1 No. Name of the Festivals Date Day of the Week | No of Days
1 Pausha Purnima 13.01.2025 Monday 1
2 Makar Sankranti 14.01.2025 Tuesday 1
3 \S/;bé‘j:er?:::g;?j]z’l;z‘;éayanﬁ/ 23.01.2025 Thursday 1
4 Maha Shivaratri 26.02.2025 Wednesday 1
5 Panchayati Raj Divas 05.03.2025 Wednesday 1
6 Dola Purnima 14.03.2025 Friday 1
7 Holi 15.03.2025 Saturday 1
8 Id-Ul-Fitre 31.03.2025 Monday 1
9 Utkal Divas 01.04.2025 Tuesday 1
36, | Vgt Seseaaty 14.04.2025 Monday 1

Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Jayanti )
11 | Good Friday 18.04.2025 Friday 1
12 | Sabitri Amabasya 27.05.2025 Tuesday 1
13 | Id-Ul-Zuha 07.06.2025 Saturday 1
14 | Ratha Yatra 27.06.2025 Friday 1
15 | Bahuda Yatra 05.07.2025 Saturday 1
16 | Independence Day/ Janmastami | 15.08.2025 Friday 1
17 | Ganesh puja 27.08.2025 Wednesday 1
18 | Nuakhai 28.08.2025 Thursday 1
19 | Birthday of Prophet Muhammad | 05.09.2025 Friday 1
20 | Mahasaptami 29.09.2025 Monday 1
21 | Mahastami 30.09.2025 Tuesday 1
22 | Mahanavami 01. 10.2625 Wednesday 1




23 | Vijaya Dasami/ Gandhi Jayanti | 02.10.2025 Thursday 1
24 | Kumar Purnima 07.10.2025 Tuesday 1
25 | Diwali 21.10.2025 Tuesday 1
26 | Rahas Purnima 05.11.2025 Wednesday 1
27 | X-Mas Day 25.12.2025 Thursday I
Total Numbers of Holidays 27

Instead of one optional holiday, 05.07.2025 (Bahuda Yatra) may be declared as a common
holiday for all non-teaching staff of the University.

Taking local festivals/commemoratives into consideration, Budha Purnima (12.05.2025)
may be declared as working day and instead of this Pausha Purnima/ Dhanu Yatra
(13.01.2025) shall be declared as holiday.

Day folowing convocation -01 day and day following Sitala Sasthi -01 day on 02.06.2025
(Monday) may be declared as holidays later.

In addition to this, the Vice-Chancellor may at his dlscretlon grant 02(Two) days as
holidays on special occasion as and when required.

Republic Day (26.01.2025), Basanta Panchami (02.02.2025), Sri.Ram Navami
(06.04.2025), Pahili Raja (14.06.2025), Raja Sankranti (15.06.2025), Muharram
(06.07.2025), Jhulana Purnima (09.08.2025), Mahalaya (21.09.2025) fall on 2nd
Saturday, 4th Saturday or Sunday have not been specifically declared as holidays.
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